N (7 )

PAGE
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS S — O . O
NOTES & DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE GENERAL
VA NOTES.
X Y
N
€£€g ALL MATERIALS AND WORK PERFORMED SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LA C ROS S E C E N I RA L H I G H S C H O 0 L COVER SHEET
Yid 2018 WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE INCLUDING LOCAL ORDINANCES, L )
A AMENDMENTS, AND EXCEPTIONS.
A (s h
XTX ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE FURNISHED AS SHOWN HEREIN UNLESS THE OWNER OR =
792 ENGINEER APPROVES EQUAL ALTERNATIVES. Z 2 o
Snfp 52 83
XX NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE AND P8 8¢
D WRITTEN CONSENT OF UNITED GREENHOUSE SYSTEMS, INC. AND THE GREENHOUSE 0 gE 28g
aa) DESIGN ENGINEER. 58 88%
o oc 8 ugt
"é,! THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT THE FINISHED STRUCTURE Z53 0%
4",;‘ AND DO NOT INDICATE THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL s = =&
i SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR &)
o CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES, £
=d INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO BRACING AND SHORING. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE
Vs SITE BY THE ENGINEER AND/OR THE ENGINEER'S REPRESENTATIVE(S) SHALL NOT
§%ZY INCLUDE INSPECTION OF THE PROTECTIVE MEASURES OR THE CONSTRUCTION
VA PROCEDURES. )
VAT ~
VL p P N
A% DESIGN_LOADS ~
avaY’
A0 ROOF:  GROUND SNOW LOAD (Pg) = 40 PSF (M)
X SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR (Is) = 1.0 ~
‘;9 SNOW LOAD EXPOSURE FACTOR (Ce) = 1.0
‘15{,‘ ROOF THERMAL FACTOR (Ct) = 0.85 (CONTINUOUSLY HEATED L0
A GREENHOUSE PER ASCE7) —
a2 ROOF SLOPE FACTOR (Cs) = 0.67 D) @\
AV.s SLOPED ROOF/FLAT ROOF SNOW (Ps) = 16 PSF O
AV LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF (REDUCIBLE PER ASCE7) K L]
A DEAD LOAD (TOP CHORD) = 3 PSF ol DN
oA DEAD MISC. LOAD (BOTTOM CHORD) = 5 PSF L O
) MISC. IS UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED ON BOTTOM CHORDS 3
VY | Y
A WIND:  WIND SPEED = 115 MPH ULTIMATE (89.1 MPH NOMINAL) o
8% WIND EXPOSURE = B N
N WIND RISK CATEGORY = Il i N J
A ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION = ENCLOSED
NP INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT (GCpi) = +0.18 g ()
AN P ’ O
K COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE = (SEE CHART CC) S
A
'v’j% SEISMIC:  SEISMIC RISK CATEGORY = I 5 =T
Y2, SEISMIC SITE CLASS = D o 5=
A% SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = A 7 >3
V%4 SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR (1) = 1.0 5 O«
%Y SPECTRA RESPONSE COEFF. Sds = 0.057 Sd1 = 0.058 =<, O
AVA FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM: L = % .
,;g,‘.] — ORD. MOMENT FRAMES OF STEEL US==
A!{LA!‘; — STEEL CONC. BRACED FRAMES <o .
Vl‘j,v"‘i DESIGN BASE SHEAR (W x Cs) = W x 0.017 MAX ,D_i Ll > 1]
yes ANALYSIS PROCEDURE = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE > — < x
NI L Lt —
G DRAWING SCHEDULE =
VDA O
"‘1;:4," COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE (PSF) Ml
v TRIBUTARY AREA SQ. FT. 0o~
A BUILDING AREA 0 5 50 -r= O o O
e PAGE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 5 ° |5
(XX INTERIOR_ROOF —21.8 —21.0 —20.4 O -
19:! EDGE ROOF -37.9 -33.9 —30.9 <
5{,;’4‘ CORNER ROOF ~56.0 —51.2 —47.6 3
N INTERIOR WALL —25.8 —24.4 —23.3
S-0.0 COVER SHEET ..
AN EDGE ZONE STRIP WIDTH (FT) | 4.2 ) .
VLS a4 m
A | LOADS ARE TO BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS L o
72 T e K S-1.0 ELEVATIONS & TRUSS SECTION : E
@% DESIGN CRITERIA = <§E
\/ MM
".%"“ THE MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE (f'c) AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE: 3 o
e e = 5000 S -2.0 ELEVATION 5
avav. N JoN
(A STRUCTURAL STEEL (VALUE SHOWN IS MINIMUM)
'¢b TYP. STEEL TUBING U.N.O. Fy=50,000 PSI (ASTM A500, GRADE C) R F FRAM I N PLAN - N )
A2 Fu=65,000 PSI —J.
,é!;“ STEEL TUBING (SQ. 4x4)  Fy=60,000 PSI (PER ALLIED TESTS)
% Fu=75,000 PSI (PER ALLIED TESTS)
N 4” HAT TOP CHORDS Fy=50,000 PSI (ASTM A1011, GRADE 50) 8_3 1 CO U M N PLAN
K Fu=65,000 PS| . - i,
AV 3” HAT PURLINS/GIRTS Fy=55,000 PSI (ASTM A1011, GRADE 55) O
l}!“‘i Fu=70,000 PS| %
;‘!‘ STRUCTURAL PLATE Fy=50,000 PSI (ASTM A572, GRADE 50) S_4 O 2D :)ET A LS oO=>
oK WELDING ELECTRODES E70XX (AWS D1.1) . | O
0% GRADE 5 BOLTS Fu=120,000 PS O %
I S-4.1 2D DETAILS B
"‘4;)"‘ ALL BOLTS ARE TO BE GRADE 5 OR ASTM A325 (SNUG—TIGHT INSTALLATION). . > % ('7)
'r’ | Vel - LO
A)Z b NOTE: BRACING ASSEMBLIES MUST HAVE A SAFE WORKING LOAD OF HALF THE o <QE Lo N
’g!‘,{ RESPECTIVE CABLE BREAKING STRENGTHS SHOWN BELOW. 8_5 O 3D DETA LS 2 O
,l;:; 3/16” DIAM. BRACING CABLE—7X19 STRAND BREAKING STR. = 4200 LBS . ~ 0 8 N
KK 1/4” DIAM. BRACING CABLE—7X19 STRAND BREAKING STR. = 7000 LBS <X -
0% 3/8” DIAM. BRACING CABLE—7X19 STRAND BREAKING STR. = 14400 LBS m = ©
8% (SEE PLANS FOR BRACE CABLE SIZES AND LOCATIONS) 8-6 O VE NT ASSEM BLY DETAI LS =0 S
B - N ~
Ch ALL COLD-FORMED MEMBERS ARE TO BE GALVANIZED SHEET WITH MIN. MATERIAL %
2 IR EE A 60' ROOF VENT ASSEMBLY DETAILS 5 °
NV NA — —
é@‘ 14 GA. = .0785, 12 GA. = .1084 8_6 . 1 -
ol GREENHOUSE ROOF AND WALL CLADDING (PANEL) IS NOT A DESIGNED ELEMENT. ANY ' =
St MAINTENANCE MUST BE PERFORMED IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT SUBJECT CLADDING 48 S I DE WALL VENT ASSEM BLY DETAI LS
XA TO THE CONCENTRATED LOAD OF A MAINTENANCE WORKER. -0. % W
A A = —
% UNITED GREENHOUSE SYSTEMS, INC. IS A COMPONENT METAL BUILDING/GREENHOUSE = <
'as MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER, AND 4TH DIMENSION DESIGN, INC. IS THE STRUCTURAL S_7 O FRAM ED OPEN I NG DETAI LS < o
M\ ENGINEER FOR THE STEEL STRUCTURE, NEITHER OF WHICH ARE TO BE CONSIDERED THE . =
A}é“ PROJECT DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD. THE DESIGN OF ANY MATERIALS NOT 9 ) \—)
ﬁ%‘ DIRECTLY SUPPLIED BY UNITED GREENHOUSE SYSTEMS, INC. IS NOT PROVIDED UNDER
ar THE SCOPE OF THIS CONTRACT. S_7 2
4] - 4 a
’6,’41 UNITED GREENHOUSE SYSTEMS AND 4TH DIMENSION DESIGN TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY
40 FOR THE EVALUATION OF ANY EXISTING OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES WHOSE CONDITION(S) 8_8 O GLAZI NG DETAI LS
28" MAY BE AFFECTED IN ANY WAY BY THE PRESENCE OF THE GREENHOUSE. .
%78
'aV =z
7] e uenoo -J. HEATER HANGING DETAILS :
A BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE o
AYA“A -
'A',%":Q (ACl 318—14) &
'.’AAIJ n
X MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN =
% (AISC 360-10)
¥ N _
AT COLD FORMED STEEL DESIGN MANUAL (AISI S100—12) =
A’F’q STRUCTURAL STEEL =
'vé'% ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM S
% AND SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO AISC/AISI SPECIFICATIONS. o
‘e \ J
Y% WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF AWS D1.1. ALL WELDING SHALL
YV BE PERFORMED BY APPROVED CERTIFIED WELDERS. 4 N
a7 <5
MY NO HOLES, OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY DETAILED, SHALL BE ALLOWED THROUGH 0 3o
A STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS. N <+ O
e 2 widnay
;zﬂ“ ERECTION OF STEEL MEMBERS SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL ALL CONCRETE/MASONRY 2 ZRR0o
o ELEMENTS HAVE ATTAINED AT LEAST 75% OF THEIR INTENDED MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE e S
AA STRENGTH 59 =880
XD : HZzx~ Qoo
"“% o ~§il Lo
4.7 A 2 O—" 7
2 o =P T
VLA AV B B AN O S 8 LU A AV N A A 7P S %N e S a8 %40V VD e Ban R B L T PO LA 07408 2O HE~WZ
A LANIIADA P DTN AT AN LA DA DA K KPP XL z288T X




N(r )

PAGE
ELEVATIONS &
TRUSS SECT.
N J
G R
=z
52 8
@38 g8
o2 285
z2s 859
5> 8 WS
HE
= = &
=)
£
NS J
v N a -~ I
| - SN [
, I v S W) | L5 m
& @, NS 3] [ — =
] Nij® - © -
{0 TH_aD & {0 i N DI
S % % A= f‘ﬁ N % % A0 ff’ - O
T O N T O A9 I A O N
~ I I || y ~N I I I =i | y D)
N ) o N ] >~ o ix L1 o~
D ) // . “\D .\ “| ) o) . “\OO .\ “l O D)
3 2 / 2 "o @\ - ) Z 2 5 P "o @\ N =1
lﬁ ; i O
= = ' T = N\ = : 0 = N\ ' A=
z =z \\\ D) z =z 0 \\\ e N
- - N J
N (@] o [Q\] o o
T ‘ t - T ' t ' - N /7
| | 1T 1T 1T 1T o= | i} 1T 1T 1T 1T o= = )
S
- | | - - | | -
o | | N Q] | | o~ % T
| | | L | | | |l » Eo
T 8§
) ” b ” bl 2| ) ” ’ ) b1l ) ” b ” bl I (_D
34138l 341k 1'-3 8 =37 2-11%, 3-8 2-11%¢ T L'
= DO =
’ ” L4 ) ” ) 2 3 ” ’ ;
8’ 7’_6” 10,—6” 7 _6 8 8’ 7 _6 10 _6 7 —6 8 z[l g 5 ~
=520
4,] ’—6” 41’—6” Z
B850
o
/1 7\ SOUTH ENDWALL ELEVATION /"2 \ NORTH ENDWALL ELEVATION o a5
)
S—1.0 S—1.0 0 o~
£ 2 O
|_
O
-
<
1
DESCRIPTION PART # - s
T [FILL TUBE 2 X 16GA. X 20—1/4 HC  |F0S3A020.25 & m
2 |FILL TUBE 2" X 16GA. X 61—11/16 HC |FOS3A061.87 L o
2X2X 16 GA 3 [FILL TUBE 2” X 16GA. X 50—3/4 HC  |FOS3A050.75 S .
4 |FILL TUBE 2" X 16GA. X 70—1/4 HC  |FO0S3A070.25 " =
5 |FILL TUBE 2" X 16GA. X 82—11/16 HC |FO0S3A082.87 > =
(@)
o %) [ 6 [FILL TUBE 2 X 16GA. X 93—3/16 HC |FOS3A093.19 o
20'—9 < ) 7 [FILL TUBE 2” X 12GA. X 122 HC FASSA122 \ J
#14 TEK @ 67 0.C. MAX N 8 [BOTTOM CHORD 2” X 457" X 12GA____|COS3D457 p P
A AT AN & O —— 47— 0 —— 4 — 13" — 55 9 |HEEL PL. 10 GA. W/10GA. GUSSET AC
© 8 S S * D EACH SlDE\@ T0 |HEEL PL. 10 GA. W/10GA. GUSSET EW
N & - - 1T [COL TUBE 4~ SQ. X 152" X 11GA. C9542152
> ¥ E I | T2 [COL TUBE 4~ SQ. X 192” X 13GA. C9542192
[N 4 36 . _ 36 T3 [COL TUBE 47 SQ. X 244" X 13GA. C954274% n
' T4 [BRACKET LOWER CHORD 2 HOLE S0007982 -
lo 7 7 75 |BRACKET LOWER CHORD 3 HOLE S0007980 o5
U 19O~ 17 17 WAL 16 ” COT53275 ok
o fers | J 1\ %@ @ : /4 "\ REINFORCED TOP CHORD To_|CUTTER BRAGKET FOR &7 50 TSI Als
AR 9 79 ST S—1.0 T8 |PURLIN RIDGE 9—1/2 X16 GA X 69.3/5 |PO09D0BY.375R ©-x
RS o - &) &) 2 79 [PURLIN 9—1/2 X 69.375 X 16 GA PO09D069.375 1%
o T 75 4 5 5 - \ 20 [SPLICE CHEVRON ASSY 6/12 50000720 = LO
L SN N a %Y g 2T [GIRT 9-1/2 X 260 X 18GA. G0950260 © < 5 g
« o ' 3 S 5-47 : 1 22 [GIRT 9-1/2 X 178.5 X 18GA. G0950778.5 N N> N
» 3 28 @) & ) 23 [4” SQ. COLUMN TO TOP CHORD B0004000 T 19 N
& M L J o7 Y3 || o
<_(| | N | ! Y3 £od , el L 253 55 > L
= 4 /\E 34 = - 5 z :f 26 |ALUMINUM RIDGE BAR 6/12 (144,151) |A8410144(151) < o N
) S—4 RS 5 S—4 — 5 © @)
z = 16 9 S—-4 S—4 S-4 | W
5 X S—4 S—4 = ]
. O Qv =
o W s | DESCRIPTION PART # —
SR 629, ——+——5-119," 8'—0)%" 5119, ——+——6"—2%," 27 [GUTTER CR 14GA. START FOR 10’ GCRT412145.75 o N
5 2 @B — 4-6)4” 28 |GUTTER CR 14GA. INTER FOR 10° GCRT412121.75 = il
S 46" B S 41 s 29 |GUTTER CR 14GA. STOP FOR 10 GCRT412101.75 = <
Z ST4T 30 |GUTTER OUTLET ASSY 13 W/ UPSET | G0092400 < a
S **ADD WASHERS UNDER 31 |CABLE 3/16” W/ EYEBOLT X 140" C5562140 [
= 3/8 BOLT HEAD & NUT 32 |CABLE 3/16" W/ SWAYBRACE LUG C5563140 \ /N
B ! (AT HIGH END ONLY) ! 33 |CABLE 1/4” X 224" Cb5581224
Il 34 |PLATE ,BOTTOM CHORD KNEE BRACE __ |S0001982/KR 4 )
T 35 |TUBE 1-1/2” SQ. X 16GA. X 288 C9016288
‘ 36 |PURLIN 9—1/2 X 69.375 X 12 GA PO09D069.375X
37 |PLYCO SINGLE SWING DOOR 3—6" X |DSO42X080R
38 |PBAR JAMB — 3 J0030144 z
15 —-g” 10'—6” 15°—g” 39 |SCHAEFER 12" HAF FAN FHVS12 .g
o 40 [COL TUBE 4~ SQ. X 264" X 13GA. C9542264 &
41°-6 41 _[GIRT 9—1/2 X 147 X 18GA. G0950147 S
42 [GIRT 9=1/2 X 291 X 18GA. G0950243 e
43 [LEXAN 8MM PCSS CLEAR LEX86____
44 |[MODINE UNIT HEATER HSB340 HSB340 "
ﬁ TRUSS SECTION 45 |KNEE BRACE 2 X 16GA. X 66.5 F253C066.5 <
S—-1.0 46
47 >
48 & )
49
50 e R
51 LI
o2 L87@
53 % mmw'j<r<r
S YouBowx
2 EPYLT
: — 0
G2.=333
mingll
CySEL——
99 9 99 BE'_'Q_{§
1/47 = 1'=0 2hnls
Z>o0oOoI <
DU — L




PAGE

>5— 2.0

ELEVATIONS

- e N N O N N N
010 A9 ONIMYYQ Gz0¢/9/¢ 3Lva

CrOc N 7 \ [£19-788-809—1 XV
768785809~ |

9 103r0yd 109G IM ISSOMD V] SIUNLONYLS ISNOHNIIYD TEES raee I NGLL90S

€« 6 HLNOS ANNIAY 1SV3d 208 NMOYD HOaVSSYaNy JAINA ¥3IMOL £SG81

1N0D aINUBA /18 VNIAQST JOr 0—09 X 9— |+ Cv "ONI ‘SW3LSAS
‘ONI“NOIS3A NOISNIWIQ Uy 11031 0¥d TOOHOS HOIH TYYLINIO 3SSO¥0 Y1 | t¥IWOLSND € “To LI ONIMYNQ FSNOHNI389 d3LINN

woo" aQy Mmm
6059-968 (292) :XV4
0059-968 (292) :INOHd

~
J
N
J/

68LES IM “BUSSYNEA

\ J VAN VAN J U NOILdI¥OS3A | 3lva [A3Y) \ \\

N

1HOIEAH HVdd 1VNIANON :N\rorlkmm

_ LHO9IEH ¥311Nn9 i
F— y3AN WNINON. 21 LHOIFH Mv3ad TYNINON Y01l —.2Z

3/8” — ,I)_O”

2 IHS1EH "d41INe \ .
H01=.01 43ANN TYNINON 01 oL=.0lL 9L 90— L4 T

Y L— S 9 T

AN

10°

i
10°

|

10’

10°

|
A

:

52
—_——
31
31
|
A/
60’
10°

=y

UTTERS FLOW SOUTH 1/4” DROP PER B
|

x|

3
31

_%\G

42)
10°

/

10°

GUTTERS FLOW SOUTH 1/4” DROP PER BAY
\
)
10

10°

10°

10°

10°

g

nn@lnMJ\n —\MT«NJ\

S—2.0
c\\l\
ON
©
|
™
J
S—2.0

m WeS T SIDEWALL ELEVATION
4%%
|=

m CAST SIDEWALL ELEVATION

1HOIFH 9311N9
¥3IANN TYNINON 0L 7

~

Yol - /sy ok Y-t g— \
Ho1-.0l T LAY L 9T 20— 01 LHOI3H §3LIND
AP 43NN TYNINON .Z1

LHOIEAH HAVid 1VNIANON :N\rorl“mm

LHOIEH HV3d 1TVNINON :N\_OFIANN




2

o> O\ ( N N N . - N
- Z L 01d A8 ONIMVYA] || G202/9/¢ EIN]e
’ \ L£19-¥88—809—1  XV4
_/Q AMm pd Woo' QY MM @NON s ~ l¥68—¥88—-809—1
o 968 (290) “ ¥£89-£¢%—008—1 :INOHd
Lol oS 0056-966 257) ANORd m FQMTO&Q L09YS IM "3SSOHD V1l SIYNLONYLS ISNOHNIINO pocee M NOLYI9AT
% i L& 681€ 1N “EUSSANEM o HLNOS 3NN3AV 1SV3 08 NMOND H0avVSSYany JAINA YIMOL £G81
0 S O uNoYD aINUaA /18 VNIAQTT JOr 0—09 X O— |+ A_\v "ONI ‘SIW3LSAS
< ‘ONI“NOIS3A NOISNIWIQ Uy 11031 0¥d TOOHOS HOIH TYYLINIO 3SSO¥0 Y1 | t¥IWOLSND € “To LI ONIMYNQ . FSNOHNI389 d3LINN
- J AN J J \ NOILdI4OS3d | 3iva [A3d) /)
4 I
i
Il
0
.
’p)
N
o)
@ >
i = = —— =
\
\
\
\
\
9 o)
(Q\ o
e . G 8 G :
g
o)
il _
=
@ -
(Q\
| e
) ! e >
g : 68 o
2 6 g 3) g8 &
g
I~
9 2 )
il
g
(Q\
L
T
_l
O
. ; B ¢ : 5 alll =
52 S B B . B
> = =
52 6
0D
5° 8 o)
%
m O
=
Is
<< O @ M
N
o @ g N .
B IR AR AE B : DA E N
= © 00 @ ~
@ M
8
@
N /& &
il
i ==
g
o~ 1Lt
o] I 1 g ol [
— <o) O N —
2 B B 3 B 2
8
o)
@ ™
e
<C
il |
an
@ @)
& =
| =
e - <
o id
V/ @ @ @ R . @ M N L
B (0}
T ) L
@ / O
— ™~ N
g \ O
/ id
M = = ,W = - =)
.
A
D >
“w :@lah ««@l«O—\ :@lah «w
R Rl
\_ K




) 7" 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 77 )
" ™~
2 & 2 & & Bl—s
Y
r - |
=k
A DIMENSIONS GIVEN TO THE 1o "0Z & o
CENTERS OF ALL COLUMNS & COLUMN LOADS ON FOUNDATION LA 7 o
INSIDES OF DOOR JAMBS <:> <:> <:> <:> <:> <:> <:> T2 i
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED MAX. )
__________ - — MAX NET ]
i “X-BRACE | CobR LOCATION X-DIR z-DIR DOWN UPLIFT W
s [JE @ | | | @ : @ £0.3 | 0.2 1.1 -0.4 ~r
' ' ' ' ' @ £0.2 | 0.8 1.5 -0.8 2
o @ A NORTH @ o <
: DOOR 7 - | - @ DOOR (3) 1.0 0 5.6 -1.0 N
@ ol | | | @
\"bl : (2) | ' | | (2) (4) £10 | #16 | 56 | -25 !
%<:> | ‘ | | <:> LOADS SHOWN ARE IN KIPS. ALL LOADS ARE SERVICE =
— i " X-BRACE | i i LEVEL (ASD) AND ARE THE MAXIMUM ENVELOPE RESULT .
5 I _ G AERALEL I o I OF THE ASD LOAD COMBINATIONS AS REQUIRED BY =
[ CODE. BASES ARE DESIGNED AS "PINNED." !
OEmo DENCENG
= i
0 ko)
e
g f__u\\ . z
3w k| @ I 2 @ :
R \ég \q_ég) e
5 3 oo / °
L v = NOTE: w = N
D) 47 J FOUNDATIONS, COLUMN ANCHORS, AND
O THE DESIGN OF SUCH IS NOT PROVIDED
"6 BY UNITED GREENHOUSE SYSTEMS
= | ”» > o3 1/ 5 b
= ~ 3% <> 4" SQUARE TUBE COLUMN HSS 3 i
. ! ‘ Vs (Lo 33 33 (Lo SLIPPED OVER AND (2) 5/8" DIAM.
03 i /L, 8 4 174 S THRU-BOLTED TO BASE T THRU-BOLTS (CENTERED
| J Fi] < . ! i ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN I I ON HSS) WITH WASHERS A
o = (4) 3/4" DIAM. HOLES Lo EACH SIDE
< / ARE PROVIDED FOR [ [
- -—ﬁ% ANCHORS UP TO 5/8" : Ty CJP (HSS 314" x 305" :
oI L DIAM. ¥ di——Ub TO BASE PLATE) |
PO R e I NN Nt !
) ™| . g T @ == TOP OF CONCRETE & A
2 NN Gz 3 . . BOTTOM OF BASE PLATE R
&|3 - P—- —- 4 x H§SLS,:{2(;X§’H1€F)>(3”6" < Ilf: i] I: Ll |T: ?I , u|)
™ S WELDED TO BASE N W ' ™
= (’:’ HSS PLATE AS SHOWN - \
€> 3/4" DIAM. HOLE IN Up TO 518" DIAM.
TOP VIEW Z'Xt-{/isnggOT'D'P SIDE VIEW
G /2 TYP. COLUMN BASE DETAIL L
S—3.1 SCALE: 1 172" = 1'-0"
“OO ,I a_2n 1 _2 "Oo
- ,I 9 _2”
& & I} & &
~ | ;.
7" 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° A 10° 7"
60’
61°'—2" MIN OUTSIDE FOOTING DIMENSION
/71 7\ COLUMN PLAN
S—3.
3/8"

,I)_O”

s

N

COLUMN PLAN
N J
Y N
(@)
=
52 8
5853 o8 E
we_ 348
023 285
558 €8S
7] TN
oL Ygs
Go3 2F
= = =
a
£
<t
\_ J
e N N
Ny @)
S0 > ON
2 ©
| ¥
N
\_ J
- N T
O
(@)
T
S
(@8] —
20
— Qo
o U<
TP
ZD;
_I>Z
a9
I—_l<,:%
P n
L|_||-l-||—o
(_)O(/)Di
L L
7 <
N~
O o—' O
o 00 —
O
[
<C
_
. >
e m
= &)
S =
% =
- o
© o
N VRN J
e N N
D)
L
05
| —
- OQ
O
©O§
|_
< X
oV LO
(R T B IS
< (n O
|(f)3
-~ (/.) (‘\]
T O
L= O
[
- O
L
1
=
|_
e W
= =
= <
<C (=)
0%
O
N VRN J
a ™
=z
O
'_
AR
o
(@]
()]
Ll
()]
Ll
'_
<C
[
>
Ll
\&x Y,
a ™
35
w ~
©00©
W Srdd
Ll M
3 =m8d
T E0T))
Hze=2383
A
==
) o Ll
L“'LII—Jl\Ll_IZ ..
'%m@oo >
oI <C
DU~ O L




—|©
A A 2%%"
'
IPEY (R n !
8
' 3u
| 4GA. T 4 —16GA.
. o©
Fiﬁo o iT
™
‘ - 13w
" __&_ 1 ES
(- o | | |
—~ 1
= - | 13, ' ' , 'ki
16 n |——— 1—" — F—
5X BZ = 8
—} 58" —
/7 PURLIN / GIRT SECTION /7™ GUTTER SECTION /3\\T()FD CHORD SECTION
S—4 Q—ﬂ S—4
PURLIN PER PLANS GUTTER LAPS IN DIRECTION OF FLOW
RIDGE PURLIN PER PLANS
GIRT PER PLANS
AC TOP CHORD e ——
GLAZING PANEL 8MM 2 [
PCSS . — 1 ?é
HH BOLT 5/16" X Bgiéﬁgﬁcmc ) ‘
3/4” W/ NEO WASHER 80004020 __—\\\\igsg\k ,lfgg |
1/2” CLOSED N 4 1
BOLT

GUTTER CR
14GA.

QY

HH BOLT 1/2” X
2—3/4"

HH BOLT 1/2" X 3”
GUTTER BRACKET

WITH WASHERS BOTH SIDES

FOR 4”7 SQ.
HEEL ASMB (3 HOLE) 6/12 CROWN
3/8" DIAM. WITH 10 GA. GUSSET PLATE
THRU-BOLT

H BOLT 1/2" X 17

—+—4" SQ. COLUMN TYP.

~~ COLUMN TO TRUSS CONNECTION

\\Q\—-HH BOLT 1/2” X 2 3/4”

ALUMINUM RIDGE BAR

PURLIN RIDGE 9—1/2 X 16GA.

£
HH BOLT 1/2" X 3" ‘
W/WASHERS BOTH SIDES NS ‘
~ LT
HH BOLT 1/2” X 3" | (’ RS
W/WASHERS BOTH SIDES = A (\

AC TOP CHORD /L

SPLICE CHEVRON
S0000120

FILL TUBE 2" SQ.

SPLICE CHEVRON CONNEC TTON

S—4

(5
S—4

BRACE CABLE 1/4”

:LO
; NN x
EYE —— | N\ / L 1
\

CABLE CLAMP —=0__{
9970230

9/ bil

16

(8) REQUIRED
PER BRACING
LOCATION
CENTERED ON
THE COLUMN
AN ALTERNATE
TO THE SLOT IS
A 1.” DIA HOLE

MAX

BAY SIZE
(SEE PLAN)

SIDEWALL CABLE BRACING

6\
S—4

AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

HH BOLT 5/16” X 2—1/4"

S
| \
ib; ]
|
1
i/
)
§

: Z
PURLIN 9—1/2" X PER PLANS

HH BOLT 3/8”" X 2—3/4”
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TAB 9—1/2" PURLIN
TO 127 HAT
T0031202

FILL TUBE 2" SQ.

/7\PURUN 10 TRUSS CONNECTION

/]

FILL TUBE 2" SQ.

/7 AC LOWER CHORD —\
/ \

o

(0 o o

~

()/ o O O

BRACKET LOWER CHORD \
2” 2 HOLE
[4X PER TRUSS]

&~ BOITOM CHORD CONNECTIONS

LBRACKET LOWER CHORD 27"
S HOLE

[2X PER TRUSS]

ALL BOLTS ADDRESSED
IN THIS DETAIL:

HH BOLT 3/8” X 2—3/4"

S—4

PURLIN 9—1/2" X PER

PLANS.

HH BOLT
3/8" X 2—-3/4”

ADD WASHERS BOTH
SIDES PER 3/S1.0

TOP CHORD

(9

FILL TUBE 27

TOP CHORD TO FILL TUBE 41'—6" HOUSES

S—4

N

[ PAGE
2D DETAILS
N J
G A\
=
5%% S
n 8w L8¢
L — Db
=) % = E%C)
ZEd 839
328 st
Zo3 2%
= = =
()
p= F
£
&
Y
N J
e N A\
Ny @)
S > O
3 ©
el 7
A
- J
O N )
(@)
O
5 =T
(93] |_\—
20
T Qo
o_vs
T
E; D ;5
S
'——'<>E%
Z n
L|_||-l—||—o
O O x
L Ll
2 <
N~
(@) o_' O
o 0 —
O
)
<C
1
.. >
o m
= @)
3 =
|_
% =
= o
© )
N VRN J
e N
)]
L
©Z5
P 5F
- O
O X
@O§
|_
>~ ¥
oY LO
oW || N
Ns) ) O
— N O N
D= O
~— < || N
e
» O
L
1
=
|_
e W
pd
= —
= <
<C )
r
=)
N VRN J
4 N
=z
(@)
=
a
(v
(@)
n
Lol
[an)
Lol
'_
<C
()]
>
Ll
\& J
4 N
<+ 5™
25
@OO©
I St
L M
S chyee
%E e | &)&)
(@) = O
HZe=383
s a
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
e~ .
OO0 X
Z>onoO I <
O — ('
N\ @,




N )

2 RUNS OF
1/4” X 1/4”
BUTYL 7"

7N GLAZING TERMINATION AT
o WALL DETAILS

PAGE
R T BAY SIZE BAY SIZE
- 4) PER JOINT
(4) PER JOINT . (SEE PLAN) (SEE PLAN) \E/EI}IQUE%TNTOM RAIL S 4 W
SIDE VENT SLAM RAIL ROOF VENT SLAM RAIL — LEXAN 8 0 2.5 - ¢
QWM BUTYL STRIP . .
BOTTOM CHORD 2" SQ. mmo 1
DOWNSTEPPED AREA — TYP. ] S % 2D DETAILS
T~ ) TAB FOR 1-3/4” GIRT — 16GA. : N e
| BOTTOM CHORD 2" SQ. TO0051510 [ 35 [ N N o N J
= = TYP. , , 1 : : - "
STRINGER SPLICE 4 G N
"BOTTOM CHORD STRINGER” [ et S X 160A X 127 34 | c =
THIS GUTTER SHOULD ,, , C8916012 TAB [FOR 1-3/4" GIRT — 16GA. . T 2.3— — Z o3 8,
THiS SUTTER SHould (O O BE ON THE BOTTOM. 1-1/2" SQ. X 16GA. X 240 700051510 / 2 § 5 8%,
ROUGH THIS GUTTER THE NUT IS THREADED 9016240 ALUMINUM CORNER WSS 8e8
: — ON JUST BENEATH " TRIM z 24 849
§ THE SLOTS. oo Cy oo Ly il SIDE VENT END 08§ LU
/\\$ \ OO Hﬂ LA | ! E_ s ° END WALL COLUMN & SUITER o 555 g
— ~ \ ] ] T RIDGE ALUMINUM EXTRUSION TERMINAL =
p — VN \ N y————— a
» o — =
TIGHTEN BOLTS ON \ ggS%vOBTEK #12 X 3/4 aEN L'%% L
GUTTER UNTIL CAULK : ) ~—— ™~ PCSS CAP
BARELY SQUEEZES OUT [16X IN THIS DETAIL] 2.4 :
FROM BETWEEN o L— )
GUTTERS. - < —
O O SCREW TEK #12 X 3/4” %N < 20— p - N
S9970057 L o0 ~
9 It :
16X IN THIS DETAIL MODIFIED TERMINAL ' . 5
[ ] é¢¢4ﬁﬁyﬁ§§>§§§ [;fff < PCSS BASE [af
— [an)] o~
| L —_ L)
! 3.4 g L L, HANG RAIL — ~
TOP VIEW BOTTOM CHORD /STRINGER CONNECTION ! ‘ ' O )
= Lo |
20’ ROLL OF BUTYL CAULK — APPLY ALUMINUM END BAR S — XN
y SCREW TEK #12 X 3/4” L O
TWO STRIPS OF BUTYL CAULK UPPER VENT RAIL -
(PROVIDED) AT EACH GUTTER JOINT S9970057 EXTERIOR WALLS/ROOF g &
LOCATION AS SHOWN HERE [4X IN THIS DETAIL] ALUMINUM VENT SIZE i |~ — o
TAB FOR 1-3/4" GIRT — 16GA. BAR  (MUTTON) © L — == O
TO0051510 ‘J_ ,\> L o J
© - N
DISCARD PROTECTIVE 11 H LI ; 51 l__ 6'
BUTYL TAPE | : o S
' T
L_ ; 2.4 o =T
BOTTOM CHORD 27 5Q. ALUMINUM EXTRUSIONS v 55
SCALE 4X % 8 g
END VIEW BOTTOM CHORD /STRINGER CONNECTION Tz
e
(|
(1 \GUTTER LAP CONNECTION STRINGER CONNECTION e
S—4.1 2 w8
- - 1 Dﬁ
S 53|
- 3/47 X 3/4" X 8 5 —
LONG ALUM TUBE - )
SPLICE <
.. >
e m
of| wn =
9@ <
& E g
a
SUGGESTED N J J
] =
FOUNDATION/FLOOR\ = | : , S ~N Y
FLASHING BY : S ' :
OTHERS '
2 RUNS OF J :
1/47 X 1/4" 44 g
BUTYL o
£S5
|
o5
O X
q ©Ox
|_
>~ ¥
. Egcn O
I )
— N O N
~2= ©
(& o ) =g }
INSIDE GREENHOUSE %
%}%F L]
8 MM LEXAN E
e L
- ¢ i » / = =
(1)3/8" X 2-3/4" BOLT T i KNEEBRACE 2" SQ. X 16 GA. X 66.5" - SC/)lfrlG ﬁl_‘a{/f' le<BES < -
H.C. ()
//////F_ SPLICE L ),
SCREW TEK #14 X 3/4 NW ; L e ~
POSITIONING SCREWS
HH BOLT 3/8” X 2-3/4 —iH BOLT 3/8" X 5
KNEEBRACE BRACKET FOR 27 SQ. TYPICAL - ENGINEER
S0001988 TO DEFINE ACTUAL 5
ANCHORS 5
o
mKNEEBRACE INSTALLATION AT SIDE WALLS SUGGESTED 7
FOUNDATION / LOOR\ o o
S_ 4 1 FLASHING BY : e FOUNDATION -
: OTHERS S T B P R ~/////-DESKNVED& o
A I T INSTALLED BY <
1A OTHERS
T & J
/

1—-608—-884—-8941
1-608—-884—-6137

UNITED GREENHOUSE
PHONE: 1-800—-433—-6834

SYSTEMS, INC.
EDGERTON, WI 53534

1857 TOWER DRIVE

FAX:




HH BOLT 5/16 X 2-3/4
B9027202.75

SWAY BRACE LUG
BO0O05050

USE DOUBLE CABLE
CLAMPS WHERE FACTORY
CONNECTIONS ARE NOT
PROVIDED

3/16" X 162" CABLE AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

BRACING
C5563162

PURLIN 9—1/2 X

AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

GUTTER 14 GAGE
START, STOP, OR
INTERMEDIATE

—

SEE 4-5-4 FOR HEEL
PLATE BOLTING

HEEL PLATE FOR AC

3/16” X 162" CABLE BRACING

-

S ,ﬂ GUTTER BRACKET FOR 47"SQ.
Q& O C01563213

N HH BOLT 1/2” x 2—3/4”
S B9057302.75

HH BOLT 1/2” x 17
B902/501

EYE—-BOLT

(REPLACES HH BOLT) COL TUBE 47 sQ.

/,\,//
/2 \ROOF CABLE BRACING (GUTTER)
S5

RTY

SCREW TEK HH NW #14 X 3/47
S9970048

COL TUBE 4" sQ.

GIRT 9-1/2 X __

GIRT SPLICE AND ATTACHMENT

1~
U

SCREW TEK HH NW #14 X 3/47
_ X 18GA.

g

TO END OF TOP CHORD

TAB SPACER
10031201

d \
TO END OF TOP CHORD\ =

/

AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

HH BOLT 3/8" x 2—3/4
B9057302.75
GRADE 5

AoNCURLING TAB ATTACHMENT
S

AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.
START rop or
START, STOP, OR
INTERMEDIATE

7

ALUM ENDBAR

NOTCH THE TWO LOWER
LEGS OF THE ENDBAR TO
FIT TO GUTTER

COL TUBE 4”7 sSQ

/NALUMINUM ENDBAR ATTACHMENT
5

| N

GUTTER (TYP) SHOWN

TOP CHORD

APPLY H.H. BOLT 3/8" x 2—3/4"

BRACKET UPRIGHT TO CHORD
BOO04000

}(\ 3/8” THRU-BOLT

COL TUBE 4" sSQ

/3 N\COLUMN 1O TOP CHORD ATTACHMENT
&y

ALUM RIDGE BAR 6/12
A8410144[151]

FIELD FAB: NECESSARY
TO MITER ENDBAR AND
NOTCH RIDGE BAR

ALUM ENDBAR

[A877O

o, / ]
LAC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

SPLICE CHEVRON ASSY
S0000120

HH BOLT 1/2 X 2-3/4
B9057302.75

AC TOP CHORD X 16GA.

/s \RIDGE BAR /ENDBAR DETAIL
=3

ALUM CORNER BAR — LOCATE
ITS EXACT POSITION ON THE
CORNER AND USING THE
GUTTER, TRACE AND CUT THE
NECESSARY ALUMINUM OFF THE
CORNER BAR AND CAULK FOR A

N

\

W/O END CONDITION

2

ALUM HANG RAIL

SIDEWALL GIRT

ALUM (PCSS) CAP

COLUMN SIZES
VARY

N§§§'§

CLEAN APPEARANCE (POSITION
BY RESTING INSIDE OF
CORNERBAR AGAINST OUTSIDE
FACES OF ENDWALL AND

ALUM (PCSS) BASESIDEWALL GIRTS)
— THIS SHOULD BE LINED UP ON
CENTER WITH THE CORNER GUTTER
COLUMN AND MOUNTED TO THE
OUTSIDE FACE OF THE SIDEWALL
GIRTS

;\\\\\\\\\\\IT MAY BE NECESSARY THAT A LEXAN
STRIP BE CUT FROM EXCESS LEXAN

] TO FILL THIS LOCATION FROM THE
LAST ALUM BASE AND CAP INTO THE
CORNER BAR

NALUMINUM S CORNER BAR ATTACHMENT
S-5

Y

SCALE NONE

N

[ PAGE
AD DETAILS
NG %
G A\
=
52 8
»n 38 8¢
we_- 38
D%E 2%0
ZEd 839
328 st
Zo3 2%
= = &
a
p= ’Il\
£
<
Y
NG J
e N A\
Ny O
S > O
3 ©
el 7
N
\ J
- N
O
O
T
o Z
(03] —
20
T Qo
o_vs
T
ZD;
=88,
FmJiE%
Z n
L|_||-l—||—o
QO(/)Di
L L
2 <
N~
(@) C)—J O
o 0 —
O
)
<
1
.. >
o m
= O
5 =
% =
= o
© )
N VRN J
e N
N
L
©Z5
P 5F
- O
O X
u>Q>§
|_
> ¥
oY LO
R T B SN
2 O
|(f)3
-~ (/.) C\]
— O
D= O
~— < || N
o
» O
Lol
1
=
|_
e W
=
= —
= <
<C )
o
O
N VRN J
4 N
=
(@)
=
a
(v
(@)
n
Lol
()
Lol
'_
<C
()]
>
Ll
\& J
4 N
330
©00L0
I St
L M
3 =mn&dY
z E0T4)
HZe=383
s a
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
e~ .
meoo >
O I <
O — ('
N\ @,




N (7 )

PAGE
TAPERED END ’ O
TOWARD HINGE VENT
ASSEMBLY
_ DETAILS )
- N

<IDGE VENT
ASSEMBLY

th DIMENSION DESIGN, INC.
817 Venture Court
Waukesha, WI 53189
PHONE: (262) 896-6500
FAX: (262) 896-6505
www.4DD.com

N

SCREW ALUMINUM C

S

ALUMINUM CAP

STEEL VENT SIZE BAR
(MAY BE IN VARIED LENGTHS,
51.75” H.C. FOR TYP. ROOF VENT
APPLICATIONS AND 43.25" H.C. FOR
TYP SIDE/END VENT APPLICATIONS.)

ALUMINUM VENT SIZE BAR
(MAY BE IN VARIED LENGTHS,
51.75” H.C. FOR TYP. ROOF VENT

APPLICATIONS AND 43.25” H.C. FOR
TYP SIDE/END VENT APPLICATIONS.)

VENT SIZE BAR

VENT SIZE BAR CENTER SUPPORT

ALUMINUM RIDGE BAR

ASSEMBLE WITH 1/4” X 3/8" |
STAINLESS BOLTS

PROJECT:

PROJECT "B’
2023

QVENT Sl/e BARS & CeNler SUPPITS

THE TOP RAIL COULD BE
LEFT LONG, BUT NOT LONGER

~
J
~
J

_
THAN THE ALUM. RIDGE 8
/ P ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL N\ 8 = _
% (1 ALUMINUM BASE ==
= To)
\\\\ ROOF VENT END T <ZE % ”
AN N (TOP) ALUMINUM 2>==
\ ROOF VENT END <ol .
(BOTTOM) STEEL, =Y <>t %
UNEVEN LEGS — = %
LONGER LEG TO ol — &
OUTSIDE OF HOUSE - ‘ OCOwng
ggLRFEw (TEK SCREW TO TOP % L'<5 “
AND BOTTOM RAIL )
DRILLER WITH 3/4” LONG TH E B AS| CS ON 2 ™~ <_E,
/> © o O
o ITRIMMING OUT A S 2 B
O
" O
SCREW <
S\DE/END VEN T —= < -
DRILLER
, \_ > ) ) s
<& - YANG RAIL TYP. & o
ScRew \\\/\ REVOLVED SECTION < o
@) =
DRILLER \\) N O =
n
\,\\“{ ALUMINUM ENDBAR 8 EE:
g )
\GREENHOUSE TOP CHORD \ J

R VENT MUST HANG OveR 7
2 Z§
U ?%E
- 252
~ VENT FRAMEWORK ASSEMBY INSTRUCTIONS I 80 ||
5L O
£ o 223 ||
/512N ~SZ || <
5N Z2H S
g
%% S N
- = <
\D RN Y,
AWAY = =TOWARD 4 )
FROM ] VENT
VENT
SIDE VENT SLAM RAIL SIDE VENT SLAM RAIL §
(SHORT PIECE FOR SID) (AT LENGTH)
VENTS ARE ALWAYS ASSEMBLED WITH REVOLVED SECTION REVOLVED SECTION %
STAINLESS STEEL 1/4” X 3/8” HH =
BOLTS WITH 1/4” STAINLESS STEEL f <
e ALUMINUM TRIM FOR SW VENT , B
(3 ¢ zgvER
o 2252858




CROSS SECTION ROOF OF VENT

1/4” STAINLESS
LOCK NUT HH BOLT 1/4” X

(N9970200L8)j\’_ﬁﬂ ‘r/ 3/8" STAINLESS

VENT SIZE
BAR

VENT STEEL

CENTER
SUPPORT \| /

LEXAN

SASH BRACKET
(V0000245)

CARRIAGE BOLT
w 1/4 X 1/4
STAINLESS

(B920S100.75)

52.75 OVER ALL LENGTH:

51.75 HOLE CENTERS

¥

SECTION AT SECTION AT
VENT STEEL VENT SIZE BAR

CENTER SUPPORT

HH BOLT 1/4” X 3/8"
/ STAINLESS

LEXAN
STUFFER

STRIP

LEXAN—|

TOP

CHORD _\

VA

o Mmon [¢]
o

ALUM ROOF VENT
ENDS (V0008330 &
V0008335)

ALUM VENT BOT

RAIL
— i ————————
L

OOF SLAM

LEXAN

L

ROOF VENT SECTION

2

o

V841D151.5L VENT HINGE 151.5" TOP RAIL

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875" TOP RAIL

| .
I
RAIL

ROOF VENT EPRDT . i COLUMN " COLUMN

SLAM RAIL _ i
~——LEXAN
SECTION AT CROSS SECTION OF ROOF VENT AT
| EXAN END WALLS

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875" TOP RAIL

RIDGE VENT ASSEMBLY TYP.

SPLICE CHEVRON ASSY
TOP CHORD

VENT MTR MT ROOF (LOCK)
V0005220

LOCK EWA 60 UL
LOCKB0UL

RACK STRAIGHT TU 11-22 V0001600
OR
RACK CURVED TU 11-22 V0001610

PINION HOUSE UNIT 17 SHAFT
V0000145

~ROOF VENT SECIHON AT MO TOR

3

N

5—0.]

60" ROOF VENT
ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

817 Venture Court
Waukesha, WI 53189
PHONE: (262) 896-6500

FAX: (262) 896-6505

www.4DD.com

4th DIMENSION DESIGN, INC.

4

2023

PROJECT:

PROJECT "B’

J

JOE LEDVINA

=

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875" TOP RAIL V841D151.5L VENT HINGE 151.5” TOP RAIL

807 EAST AVENUE SOUTH
LA CROSSE, WI 54601

LA CROSSE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
DTC

CUSTOMER:
DRAWING BY:

(1) 41'=6” X 60'=0"
AMBASSADOR CROWN
GREENHOUSE STRUCTURES

2/6/2025

DATE:

DRAWING TITLE:

V842D151.5L ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 151.5"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

60" ROOF VENT

b 1” b 7” b 7” ’ 7” ’ 1”
12'—7% 11 =11% 11°=11% 11'=11% 12'—74
2 L 8 L 8 L L 8 L L 2
1 A 1 4 1 4
I VENT SIZE BAR ] I
(V8510051.75) || VENT STEEL
H CENTER SUPPORT
(V8520051.75)
i i i i i
e e \ e , oYe ore e _Te
’_ Z” ’_ 1”
12,_7%” ‘ ‘ 11,_11%” \ ‘ \ ‘ 11'=11% \ { 12'=75
£ 1 1 1

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

V842D151.5L ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 151.5"

DESCRIPTION

DATE

Y (REV.

1—-608—-884—-8941
1-608—-884—-6137

UNITED GREENHOUSE
PHONE: 1-800—-433—-6834

SYSTEMS, INC.
EDGERTON, WI 53534

1857 TOWER DRIVE

FAX:




CROSS SECTION OF SIDE WALL VENT

1/4” STAINLESS

LOCK NUT HH BOLT 1/4” X 3/8"
(N9970200LS) w STAINLESS

VENT STEEL CENTE LEXAN

SUPPORT f

SASH BRACKET
(V0000202)

.

SECTION AT VENT
STEEL CENTER
SUPPORT

CROSS SECTION SIDE WALL VENT

HH BOLT 1/4" X 3/8"
T / STAINLESS

2’_8']/4"’

SECTION AT
VENT SIZE BAR

a

LEXAN STUFFER

2’_9%y:

=

u__lﬂ

SECTION

/ LEXAN

AT LEXAN

"N SEC TTON

SIDE VENT END

SIDE VENT
SLAM RAIL

LEXAN

f

SIDE VENT END

SIDE VENT
SLAM RAIL

ALUM VENT
\_SIDE BOT RAIL

WALL

GIRT
OLUMN

_:|=||

LSIDE WALL RAIL
GIRT

\_COLUMN

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875” TOP RAIL

1"-1174"

LEXAN

ALUM VENT BOT

48" X 3 SIDE WALL VENT

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875" TOP RAIL

1"-1174"

V8410143.875

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 NA NA
2 B9027301.75 HH BOLT 3/8" X 1-3/4"
3 B920S100.75 CARRAIGE BOLT 1/4” X 3/4"
4 C6014288 1.315 X 288" X 14GA. [DRIVE TUBE]
5 S9970048 SCREW TEK HH NW #14 X 3/4”
6 S9970057 SCREW TEK HH NW #12 X 3/4”
7 V0000145 PINION HOUSE UNIT
8 V0001610 RACK CURVED TU 11-22 OR ITEM #26
9

VENT TOP HINGE 143.875”

10 V0000245 WINDOW CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

11 G0950___ GIRT 9-1/2 X ___ X 16GA. [TYP.]
12 LEX86___ LEXAN 8MM PCSS

13 GCR141____ GUTTER CR 14GA.

14 AB780144[151] ALUM HANG RAIL 144" [151”]

15 V8420143.875 ALUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS

16 B31374X4.625 SQUARE U-BOLT 3/8" X 4” X 4.625"
17 N910S001 1/4” LOCK NUT

18 N902Z003 3/8" NUT

19 NA NA

20 NA NA

21 NA NA

22 LOCK62 / LOCKB0 |LOCK EWA 62 OR LOCK EWA 60

23 A8750288 SIDE/END VENT SLAM

24 c8312___ COL TUBE 4" SQ X ___ X 13GA.

25 V0005230 SIDE DRIVE MT.

26 V0001600 RACK STRAIGHT TU 11-22 OR ITEM #8

Sibe Vv

N

N SECTHON AT MOTOR

(3
N

S—6.2

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875” TOP RAIL

1-1174"

V841D143.875 VENT HINGE 143.875" TOP RAIL

1-17%"

LEFT SIDE VENT END
(V8530035.562L)

J;

VENT SIZE BAR
(v8510032.25)

VENT STEEL CENTER
SUPPORT (V8520032.25)

— — — — ——y — —

RIGTH SIDE VENT END
(V8530035.562R) .

1"-1174"

1°-1174"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875"

V842D143.875 ALUMINUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL PCSS 143.875”

48" SIDE VENT
ASSEMBLY
J
G N
=z
52 2
n 8L LS&E
Ll — Qb8
oes 284
Z 2 839
= = @ RSSE
%g%%%g
052 &°
o
£
<
J
- N
Ny @)
S > O
3| ©
el
N
- J
o N 7
(@)
O
T
SR
(93] 36
T Qo
o U<
I<ZE|_._|LO
_ISDE
=
LN
'——'<>E%
pd n
L|_||-l—||—o
OO(/)Di
Ll g
2 <
M~
O o_' O
o 0 —
© O
<C
1
.. >
o m
= @)
3 =
% =
= %
© [
J L J
a N [ N\
)]
Lo
s
PR
- O
O X
@O§
|_
>~ ¥
O(f) L0
I QLI_’
LO<]:(I) g
|(f)3
— N O N
L= &
~— < || N
e
» &)
(|
|
=
|_
e W
=
= —
= <
<C )
o
[
J L J
a I
=
)
=
a
4
O
%)
Ll
o
Lol
'_
<
a
>
L
\& Y,
4 I
-~
B0
gOOLO
I St
S YBBR3
S w¥ T
HZe=383
s a
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
HeNwmZ
Erh oo %
Z>wnoOI <
Shewa )




2

De TAIL 2

DETAIL 5

7

DETAIL 1: WITH HIGHER GUTTER HEIGHTS OR ENDWALLS ALSO
USE A RECIPORICATING SAW OR JIG SAW TRIM THE DOOR JAMB
(JO03144) NEATLY TO FIT AROUND A TYPICAL GIRT AND
FASTEN AS SHOWN.

7

DETAIL 2: IN A LOWER GUTTER HEIGHT CONDITION: USING A
RECIPORICATING SAW OR JIG SAW TRIM THE DOOR JAMB
(JOO3144) NEATLY TO FIT UP INTO THE ALUMINUM HANG RAIL.
THEN FASTEN AS SHOWN.

PART DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

4" SQ. COLUMN X 13GA.

C9413168 (SIZES VARY)

TYP. ALUMINUM HANG RAIL

A99/0___

1 SIDE VENT SLAM RAIL A8750288

2 JAMB FOR SLIDING DOOR 12 JO003144

3 TEK SCREW #10 X 3/47 NW S9970010

4 TEK SCREW #14 X 3/47 NW 59970048

S TYP. GIRT (3" HAT SECTION X 16GA.) GO950__ _ (SIZES VARY)
6 TYP. GUTTER 14GA. GCR141____ (SIZES VARY)
5

3

9

PLYCO DOUBLE SWING DOOR

N

FRAMED
OPENING
_ DETAILLS
G N
=
5%%%3
n 8w L8¢
L — Qb8
Ogz 235
z2g &%
328 st
£53 oF
= = &
a
=
<
N J
e = ™
Ny O
S > O
3 ©
o A
N
- J
o N )
(@)
O
T
o E
(93] 36
T Qo
o_vs
T
ZD;
£58,,
'——'<>E%
Z n
L|_||-l—||—o
OO(/)Di
Ll
2 <
N~
(@) o_' O
o 0 —
O
[
<C
1
.. >
o m
= @)
3 =
% =
= o
© [
N VRN J
/ N N
)]
Ll
©Z5%
P 5F
- O
O X
@O§
|_
>~ ¥
O(f) L0
* QLI_’
LO<]:(I) g
|(f)3
-~ (/,) C\]
— O
L= ©
~— < || N
e
- O
L
7
=
|_
e W
=
= —
= <
<C )
o
[
N VRN J
a I
=z
o
=
a
(v
(@)
n
Lol
[an)
Lol
'_
<
()]
>
Ll
\& J
4 I
330
©OO©
I St
L M
3 =mn&dY
L 52744
HZe=383
%ﬁ§2“|"
gopw " T
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
e~ .
OO0 X
Z>onoO I <
O — ('
N\ e,




D)

De TAIL T

7

DETAIL 1: WITH HIGHER GUTTER HEIGHTS OR ENDWALLS ALSO
OSEARECIPORICATING SAW OR JIG SAW TRIM THE DOOR JAMB
(JO00111) NEATLY TO FIT AROUND A TYPICAL GIRT AND
FASTEN AS SHOWN.

i

7

DETAIL 2: IN A LOWER GUTTER HEIGHT CONDITION: USING A
RECHPORICATING SAW OR JIG SAW TRIM THE DOOR JAMB
(JO00111) NEATLY TO FIT UP INTO THE ALUMINUM HANG RAIL.
THEN FASTEN AS SHOWN.

N

PART DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

1 SIDE VENT SLAM RAIL A8750288
JAMB FOR SLIDING DOOR 12’ J0050144
TEK SCREW #10 X 3/4” NW S9970010
TEK SCREW #14 X 3/4” NW 59970048

TYP. GIRT (3" HAT SECTION X 16GA.)

GO950__ _ (SIZES VARY)

TYP. GUTTER 14GA.

GCR141___ _ (SIZES VARY)

4”7 SQ. COLUMN X 13GA.

C9413168 (SIZES VARY)

TYP. ALUMINUM HANG RAIL

A99/0___

O O | O O M| N N

PLYCO DOUBLE SWING DOOR

PLYCO SINGLE
DOOR DETAILS
N J
G A\
=
5%%%3
n 8w L8¢
L — Db
Ogz 235
g5g 8g%
328 st
Zo3 2%
= = &
a
<
<
N J
e N A\
Ny O
S > O
3 ©
el 7
N
- J
O N )
(@)
O
T
oz
(93] 36
T Qo
o U<
I<ZE|_._|LO
_ISDE
=
e
'——'<>E%
Z n
L|_||-l—||—o
OO(/)Di
L Ll
2 <
N~
(@) o_' O
o 0 —
O
)
<C
1
.. >
o m
= @)
5 =
% =
= o
© )
N VRN J
e N
)]
L
©Z5
P 5F
- O
O X
@O§
|_
>~ ¥
oY LO
oW || N
|(f)3 O
— N O N
D= O
~— < || N
e
» O
L
1
=
|_
e W
pd
= —
= <
<C )
r
=)
N VRN J
4 N
=z
(@)
=
a
(v
(@)
n
Lol
[an)
Lol
'_
<C
()]
>
Ll
\& J
4 N
<+ 5™
25
©OO©
I St
L M
3 =mn&dY
L 52744
HZe=383
%EZW"
gopw " T
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
e~ .
OO0 X
Z>onoO I <
O — ('
N\ @,




4 N (7 )

x << << ] Ll
5 g > 1 i GLAZING
o) 0 ) m @
& & GLAZING 71-1/4" X 1-1/2” 8\MM "FILLER d 2 2 FASTENING
= = TRIP” INSERTED UNDER GLAZING PANEL, = g 4
2 2 BETWEEN PANEL AND BASE OF ALUMINUM 3 = = STANDARDS )
3 < RIDGE 3 3 2
<< <<
72 ALUM PCSS BASE 0.C (G )
.C: ALUM TAPE ROLL
79970010 72 ALUM PCSS BASE 0.C: ALUM TAPE ROLL =
—14(3 /B) TYP. 4 14(3 /8) TYP. o 14(3 /8) TYP. o 14(3 /8) TYP. -] TAPE TOPS OF ALL LEXAN "CAULK BEAD” — 14 3/8 TYP—+—14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP—t—14 3/8 TYP—| 19970010 Z 2 o
L 14(3/8) TYP. -] PANELS WITH. ALUMINUM TAPE SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR]T=CT4 3/8 TYP—] PLEASE TAPE TOPS OF ALL Gl 3
09970085 _\ LEXAN PANELS WITH ALUMINUM HoB €8¢
- : : : ALUM RIDGE BAR 6/12 [OR 3/12] TAPE b L wo - 828
\ ()
? % — \ ALUM HANG RAIL < < 2 g5 2&g
"CAULK BEAD” ' » » 5845 <831
SAREW [TEK #17 X S SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR] i N 8 8 no e %fg
13447 N [2X1 | | ScRew TEK| M2 [x - /p7 {ww | 3 SCREW TEK #12 X LEXAN 71-1/4 X 1-1/2 - * 253 o7
MTH 1-1/8" BONDED| WASHER 3/4" N [2x] T sdrelw Itek kg o 1L1lat dw 8MM "FILLER STRIP = NOTE TO INSTALLER: THERE DEFINITE INSIDE FACE AND OUTSIDE 3 s = &
gk A INSERTED UNDER PANEL 2 FACE TO GLAZING. PLEASE READ CLEAR PROTECTIVE FILM ON 2 =
) WITH | 111/87) BONDED WABHER BETWEEN GLAZING PANEL 3 PANEL FOR WHICH FACE SHOULD BE OUT. 5 a
] SAREW [TEK #12 X 141421 ww || §C§5 N TEEZ)’HZ X AND BASE OF ALUMINUM : £
] WITH|141/8”| BONDED WASHER ] RIDGE ¥
< = 72 PCSS BASE O.C:
= , , , = 14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP— 14 3/8 TYP.
i i i ] ., \ SAREW [TEK #12 X 11121 ww
) © © @ —T—PURLIN 9-1/2" X 16GA. = wiTH | 1+1 /8" BDNDED WABHER
< ) _ Y,
L = i : : . ALL GLAZING PANELS SHIPPED RECTANGULAR. IT WILL| BE ALUM TAPE ROLL
L ® ® ) ® F—ee=GIRT 9—1/2" X 16GA. NECESSARY FOR|INSTALLER TO CUT PANEL TO FIT RQOF 5990010
L ' SLOPE. A FINE TOOTHED CIRCULAR|SAW BLADE OR A BEASE TAPE TOPS OF ALL 4 -~ A
%) L UTILITY BLADE WOULD SERVE AS SPITABLE CUTTING T e o S Ao N N
= sdrefw [rek bid o 1Libot w %) TOOLS TO TRIM JAROUND GUTTER /; 7 v m
O wilrH| 141,/8"{ BONDED WABHER D A ~
= - - - = oot T e g F e 71y - :
i ' ' ' , - A o "FILLER STRIP” INSERTED UNDER
ﬁ ® ® @ [—-——PURLIN 9-1/2" X 16GA. = // Z PANEL, BETWEEN PANEL AND LO)
o o SAREM [TEK #12 X 1E1)/2] yw SCREW TER #12 x| | Z BASE OF ALUMINUM RIDGE o
O >__SCREW TEK 117 X o witH| 141,/8”] BDNDED WABHER 3,/47 [N [[2X] N\ P @ -
347 NW (2
23] SARE © ; : : . X // & ® meeeGIRT 9—1/2" X 16GA. .. L1
304" ® [0 @ ® p——rGIRT 9—1/2" X 16GA. < — C\I
"CAULK BEAD" SCREW TEK #12 X____ LA . -
/SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR] 3/47 NW [2X] SIDEWALL GLAZING // e e O
—GRADE] PROVIDED 6” IN O
EXCESS TO ALLOW
L0 4 ] ”ALUM PCSS TERM"\’I’AL £ OB BACKFILL SAREW TEK [#12 X 1-[1/2] WM e Dﬁ
1 GUTTER TERMINAL INTENDED TO WIH {—1/8] BONDED| WABHER a N
PROVIDE SEAL AT -
1'-6* TYP 1'-6" TYP 1'-6" TYP GRADE \ J
O]
3(1/2) 71(1 /4) ACTUAL PANEL WIDTH — - N Y
O
® ® ® f—}—eeGIRT 9—1/2" X 16GA. O
1 ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET @ ROOF SLOPE W/ NO VENT 2 ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET @ SIDEWALLW/ NO VENT ; ; j T T
S—8 S—8 SCREW TEK #12 X O =
. — d .
3/4” NW [2X] SCREW TEK W12 [x 11/ Ww 0 5=
WTH| 1—1,/8"] BONDED WASHER - O 8
o v ~
TIw
i
2 9CREW TEK #12 [x 1F1/p" Ww <A .
y ) ITH|1-1,/8"| BONDED WASHER O Ll > ]
o % @ EJ<n
< w & T+ T ; ; ] pd N
m %) » Lol Ll
2 0 T = < d 5 ® ® —GIRT 9—1/2" X 16GA. — O
s o g 2 = CYux
[} 1%} a &) - <C
1% =z Ll L O
= O = o Lol
5 a =) = 9 xxr = )
2 2 g 5 <
< % < — @ (D L (2] N~ ]
2 i w O o O
72 PCSS BASE 0.C: g > SCREW TEK #12 X_| r o0 =
L 14(3/8) Typ. [~ 14(3/8) TYP. - 14(3/8) TYP. 1 14(3/8) TYP. 4 14(3/8) TYP. - 38 3 3/47 NW [2X] &) =
: &)
2 <C
ALUM TAPE ROLL == §C§Eﬁ’” e #2 4CREW TEK 12 [X 11-1/0" w SQREW TEK # _
79970010 N ITH| 1-1/8"| BONDED WASHER 374" Nw [2X]
ALUM RIDGE BAR 6/12 PLEASE TAPE TOPS OF ALL i
[0R 3/12] LEXAN PANELS WITH ALUMINUM 7z : : : .
VEN|[T OPENING TAPE I ALUM HANG RAIL © © © Ll GIRT 9-1/2" X 16GA. - pa
~ "CAULK BEAD" : = = o m
ILICONE SEALER ? @ L
SCREW TEK #12 X [CLEAR] ) @ @ > O
N 3/4] NW [2] SCREW TEK #12 X 1-1/2" WW " " = =
) SCREW TEK #12 X [—1/2" Ww WITH 1—1/8" BONDED WASHER 9 3 = =
- MTH 1—1/8" BONDED WASHER T VENT OPENING SCREW TEK #12 a 71(1 /4) LEXAN PANEL WIDTH N =
= =
;‘1 E X 3/4” NW 2 8 o
1 T ]
O mii L ——PURLIN 8-1/2" X 16GA. o i E RO -
< ALdm [rAPE| RbL "CAULK BEAD” H12 TYP. 12 TYP: 12 TYP. 12 TYP. 12 TYP. 12 TYP— PLEASE TAPE TOPS OF ALL Y JAN )
Ll Tog70D1 __/ "QAULK BEAD"_ ALUM ROOF VENT SLAM RAIL 24’ SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR]ﬁ\ pr—— / I:ri)é'éN PANELS WITH ALUMINUM OF PCSS 8MM GLAZ'NG SH EET @ SlDEWALLW/ NO \/ENT -~ -~
L ALEASE TARE |TQPY OF AL SILIQONE SEALER |[CLEAR] €9970085 f ' RT 9-1/2" X 16GA G TECHNIQUES FOR GLAZING PANELS ON ENDWALLS. I N
LUEXIAN] PANELS WiTH ALUMINUM GLAZING 71—1/4" X 1-1/2" 6 : REFER TO PARTS LIST TO DETERMINE EXACT LAYOUT OF GLAZING PANELS ON ENDWALL. IT MAY
2 TARE SMM "FILLER STRIP” INSERTED SCREW TEK #12 X - | GLAZING 71—1/4" X 1-1/2" BE NECESSARY TO START AT THE CENTER OF THE ENDWALL AND WORK TOWARD GUTTER.
) SREW [TEK #12 X 111Y2] YW UNDER GLAZING PANEL, 3/4” NW [2X] RN 8MM "FILLER STRIP” INSERTED
O wilTH| 141,/8”] BDNDEpP WABHER BETWEEN PANEL AND BASE OF ] UNDER GLAZING PANEL,
T ALUMINUM RIDGE SQREW TEK #12 X 11y 2] YW BETWEEN PANEL AND BASE OF
= : ; ; . WITH| 1+1/8"| BONDED WABHER ALUMINUM RIDGE
Ll @ [6) 6] [} =-——PURLIN 9—1/2" X 16GA. Ll %)
L : " (|
o ) . Z [
2 SAREW [TEK #12 X 1F1)/21 yw SCREW TEK #12| X| |
O - {SOREM TEK 12 ) O WITH| 111,/8"| BDNDED WABHER B/f INW [[2X] TER
347 N [2 T - o=
SAREW [TEK #12 ¥ | = ;‘1 : ; ; . Sx ©
347 NW [2X] » » Ll ©) 5] 6] @ L GIRT 9-1/2" X 16GA. D
SILICONE. SEALER [CLEAR] Ll O SCREW TEK #12 X 1A - / © O x
/ o == 3/4" NW [2X] L 114 3/8 TYP. o =
ALUM PCSS TERMINAL © < 2
I ] N O O
B - . "GUTTER TERMINAL 20 N
O <C
r-6* TYP r-6* TYP r-6* TYP \__SCREW TEK #12 X 3/4” NW — ) %) O
[E’STGTEACH TERMINAL TO GUTTER 14 3/8 TYP—L 14 3/8 TYP—1—14 3/8 TYP—| 14 3/8 TYP— — Vo N
3(1/2) 71(1 /4) ACTUAL PANEL WIDTH 1 71(1 /4) ACTUAL PANEL WIDTH <+ << T S
a8 @)
m ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET @ ROOF SLOPE W/ VENT =2 5 ™
~— <C
S_8 m ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET @ SIDEWALL W/ VENT o N
5-8 — O
[
3
=
|_
(@) ..
= =
<§c <
GLAZING 71—1/4" X 1-1/2" 8MM "FILLER > -
STRIP” INSERTED UNDER GLAZING PANEL =
BETWEEN PANEL AND BASE OF ALUMINUM
HINGE N J J
, . . 71 (1 /4) ACTUAL PCSS PANEL 71 (1 /4) ACTUAL PCSS PANEL
GLAZING 71—1/4" X 1—1/2" 8MM "FILLER
TRIP" INSERTED UNDER 'GLAZING PANEL. S G TP 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP—] p ~
IDE VENT END LEFT BETWEEN PANEL AND BASE OF ALUMINUM 1 7O/ : VENT HINGE LH TOP RAL 151-1/2
71(1/4) ACTUAL PCSS PANEL HINGE 71(1/4) ACTUAL PCSS PANEL ' i = 25 % e A =iz i % ot i =
14 3/8 TYP 14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP 14 3/8 TYP—L—14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP——14 3/8 TYP. 14 3/8 TYP— [ 1 |
1' bk gtk k |4 \ /// .l "CAULK BEAD”
CREW| TH -1/2 SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR]
= e et — = e = = e VENT HINGE TOP RAIL T 1L1Vsl BoNodb IWASHER | | _
N | o
RN "CAULK BEAD” N
| SN | seraw [Tek Wi 8 b2 ww M-HIH—"SILICONE SEALER [CLEAR] =
WITH| 14+1/87 BONDED WASHER c It @)
%!
Ll
[}
it [ o o
z
o VENT S|z BAR| PESE . VENT S|z BAR| PESE . | VENT SIZE BAR PCSS "
o =
& & <
. i VENT 978 BAR PCSE i VENT SIZE BAR PCSS > i ) o
E LLVENT STEEL |CENTER| SUPPORT LLVENT STEEL |CENTER| SPPPORT ENT STEEL| CENJER SURPORT ——] ENT STEEL CENTER SURPORT —||
¥ -
= ot >
ig) 0| 0| \& y
4 N
| | >
| ff) g 9]
SR R
B i i i <+ © 7
| i | | L N
o 5 o o 5 4 I = 5 = = 5 i O MY
ALUM VENT BOTTOM RAIL ALUM VENT LH BOTTOM RAIL 5 0™ 00 00
' 5 ZMRow
Te}
e
598 =906
LZx~ Q0o
SCALE 1 oG LZT1
m ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET TO SIDEWALL VENT FRAME m ATTACHMENT OF PCSS 8MM GLAZING SHEET TO RIDGE VENT FRAME o= e >
S—-8 S—8 e~ .
OO0 X
Z>ooO0I <
Sh—wa w
N AN "




HEATER HANGER

HAT BAR 12'—6"
HO021575

3/8" NUT
N9970300

TUBE 1-3/4" SQ. X
60" X 14GA.
C9114060

HEATER HANGER 3/8" X 127

[ THREADED ROD]
H0021395

[2X ON SMALL HEATERS 4X ON
LARGER ONES]

MODINE UNIT HEATER
TYP. SIZES VARY

[REAR VIEW OF HEATER]

DEPENDING ON HEATER SIZE [T
MAY BE BENEFICIAL TO KEEP

SQ. U-BOLT 5/16” X 2—1/8" D&
B99/1880 o .+ o

HEATER EXHAUST
—PORT—-ATTACH TO VENT
STACKING THROUGH ENDWALL

OWNER DESIRED LOC:

BE SURE HEATER LOCATION DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH

THE BOTTOM OF THE HEATER
NEAR OR ABOVE BOTTOM

CHORD HEIGHT. MIN MOUNTING
HEIGHT FROM FLOOR IS 7 FEET

OPERATION OF ANY OTHER EQUIPMENT: VENT RACKS,
CURTAINS,
WATERING SYSTEMS, CONDUITS, AND

/1 HEATER HANGER END VIEW
S—9.0

HEATER HANGER 3/8" X 127

[ THREADED ROD]
0021395

[2X ON SMALL HEATERS 4X ON

LARGER ONES]
HEATER HANGER

AT BAR 12'—6"
HO021575
7/

Pa—

T

VENT STACK TO
ENDWALL

Z_ L\
Y YV A A A A 4v 4

%DN UNIT HEATER
TYP. SIZES VARY

[REAR VIEW OF HEATER]

ANNNNNNN

AN

e
.

—SEE SPECS FOR MIN DIST——

100 —OR— 12" BAY TYP.

/2 HEATER HANGER SIDE VIEW
S—9.0

N

HEATER
HANGING
| DETALLS |
G N
=
5%%%8
n 8w L8¢
L — Qb8
Ogz 235
Z 25 859
328 st
£53 oF
= = &
a
=
<
N J
e = ™
Ny O
S > O
3 ©
o A
N
- J
o N )
(@)
O
T
o E
(93] 36
T Qo
o U<
T
ZD;
£58,,
'——'<>E%
Z n
L|_||-l—||—o
OO(/)Di
Ll
2 <
N~
(@) o_' O
o 0 —
O
[
<C
1
.. >
o m
= @)
3 =
% =
= o
© [
N VRN J
/ N N
)]
Ll
©Z5%
P 5F
- O
O X
@O§
|_
>~ ¥
O(f) L0
* QLI_’
LO<]:(I) g
|(f)3
-~ (/,) C\]
— O
L= ©
~— < || N
e
- O
L
7
=
|_
e W
=
= —
= <
<C )
o
[
N VRN J
a I
=z
o
=
a
(v
(@)
n
Lol
[an)
Lol
'_
<
()]
>
Ll
\& J
4 I
330
©OO©
I St
L M
3 =mn&dY
L 52744
HZe=383
%ﬁ§2“|"
gopw " T
QLI_,'_Q:LAJ
e~ .
meoo >
O I <
O — ('
N\ e,




	S1.0
	S2.0
	S3.0
	S3.1
	S4.0
	S4.1
	S5.0
	S6.0
	S6.1
	S6.2
	S7.0
	S7.2
	S8.0
	S9.0

